
Mercer County 
 
 
Brian M. Hughes, County Executive 
Phone: 609-989-6518 
Fax: 609-278-4819 
Mail: 640 S. Broad St., Trenton, NJ 08650-0068 
P.O. Box 8068 
Email: bhughes@mercercounty.org 
 

Mercer County Freeholders 

  

Freeholder John A. Cimino - Chair 
Telephone: 609-989-6961 
Email: jcimino@mercercounty.org 

Freeholder Andrew Koontz - Vice-Chair 
Telephone: 609-989-6627 
Email: akoontz@mercercounty.org 

Freeholder Ann M. Cannon 
Telephone: 609-989-6560 
Email: acannon@mercercounty.org 

Freeholder Pasquale "Pat" Colavita, Jr.  
Telephone: 609-989-6980 
Email: pcolavita@mercercounty.org 

Freeholder Samuel T. Frisby 
Telephone: 609-989-6557 
Email: sfrisby@mercercounty.org 

Freeholder Nina D. Melker 
Telephone: 609-989-6625 
Email: nmelker@mercercounty.org 

Freeholder Lucylle R.S. Walter 
Telephone: 609-989-6659 
Email: lwalter@mercercounty.org 

 

  



State Representatives – District 14 

Senator Linda Greenstein, Assistant Majority Leader 
DISTRICT OFFICE ADDRESS: 
1249 South River Rd. 
Suite 105Cranbury, NJ 08512 
Phone:  (609) 395-9911   Fax: (609) 395-9032 
Email:  sengreenstein@njleg.org 

Assemblyman Daniel Benson, Deputy Speaker 
DISTRICT OFFICE ADDRESS: 
3691A Nottingham Way 
Hamilton Square, NJ 08690 
Phone:  (609) 631-0198 
Email:  asmbenson@njleg.org 

Assemblyman Wayne DeAngelo 
DISTRICT OFFICE ADDRESS: 
4621A Nottingham Way 
Hamilton Square, NJ 08690 
Phone:  (609) 631-7501 
Email:  asmdeangelo@njleg.org 

State Representatives – District 15 

Senator Shirley K. Turner 
DISTRICT OFFICE ADDRESS: 
1230 Parkway Ave., Suite 103 
Ewing Twp., NJ 08628 
Phone: (609) 323-7239 
Email:  senturner@njleg.org 

Assemblywoman  Verlina Reynolds-Jackson 
DISTRICT OFFICE ADDRESS: 
144 West State St. 
Trenton, NJ 08608 
Phone: (609) 571-9638 
Email:  aswreynoldsjackson@njleg.org 

Assemblyman  Anthony S. Verrelli  
DISTRICT OFFICE ADDRESS: 
144 West State St. 
Trenton, NJ 08608 
Phone: (609) 571-9638 
Email:  asmverrelli@njleg.org  



Hamilton Township Officials 
 

Jeffery Martin, Mayor 
Township of Hamilton 
2090 Greenwood Avenue 
P.O. Box 00150 
Hamilton, NJ 08650-0150  
Phone: 609-890-3507 
mayor@hamiltonnj.com 
 

Hamilton Township Council 
 

Office of the Municipal Clerk 
Attn: Council Member 
2090 Greenwood Avenue 
PO Box 00150 
Hamilton, NJ 08650-0150  
Phone: 609-890-3622 
Fax: 609-631-8287 
 

Councilman Richard Tighe, Council President 
RTighe@HamiltonNJ.com 

Councilman Anthony Carabelli,Jr. 
ACarabelli@HamiltonNJ.com 

Councilwoman Nancy Phillips 
nphillips@hamiltonnj.com 

Councilman Pasquale 'Pat' Papero, Jr.  
ppapero@hamiltonnj.com 
 
The Township Council holds its regularly scheduled meetings 
at 6:30 p.m. (unless otherwise noted) at Town Hall, 
2090 Greenwood Avenue, 3rd Floor Council Chambers in Hamilton.  



Robbinsville Township Officials 
 
Dave Fried, Mayor 
Jodi Stephens 
Executive Administrative Assistant 
2298 Route 33 
Robbinsville, NJ 08691 
(609) 259-3600 x 1102 
E-Mail: mayor@robbinsville.net 
 
ROBBINSVILLE TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL CLERK 
(609) 259-3600 ext. 1108/1109 
Municipal Clerk: Michele Seigfried, MMC, RMC, CMR 
MicheleS@robbinsville.net 
Deputy Municipal Clerk: Beth Dupnak, RMC, CMR 
BethD@robbinsville.net 
 

Robbinsville Township Council 
 
Email for all Council Members: Council@Robbinsville.net 
 
Councilman Ron Witt, Council President 
Term Expires: 12/31/23 
 
Councilman Mike Cipriano, Council Vice President 
Term Expires: 12/31/21 
 
Councilman Vince Calcagno  
Term Expires: 12/31/21 
 
Councilwoman Chris Ciaccio  
Term Expires: 12/31/23 
 
Councilman Dan Schuberth  
Term Expires: 12/31/23 
 
The Township Council generally meets on the second and fourth Thursday 
each month at the Public Meeting Room, located inside the Municipal 
Building at 2298 Route 33 at 7 p.m.  



Robbinsville Township Appointed Positions Term 
Expires 

Appointed by: Expires 

Township Attorney: Paul Renaud 1 Year Mayor w/TC Consent 12/31/19 
Bond Counsel: Thomas Hastie 
(Capehart &Scatchard, P.A.) 

1 Year Mayor w/TC Consent 12/31/19 

Zoning Board Attorney: Michael Herbert (Parker McKay) 1 Year Mayor w/ TC Consent 12/31/19 
Planning Board Attorney: Jerry J. Dasti 
(Dasti, Murphy, McGuckin, Ulaky, Cherkos& Connors) 

1 Year Planning Board 12/31/19 

Township Auditor: Mike Holt 
(Holman, Frenia, Allison P.C.) 

1 Year Planning Board 12/31/19 

Township Administrator: Joy Tozzi same/Mayor Mayor w/ TC Consent 12/31/21 
Township Engineer: John Nunziato same/Mayor Mayor w/ TC Consent 12/31/21 
Director of Community Development: Hal English same/Mayor Mayor w/ TC Consent 12/31/21 
Chief Financial Officer: Deborah J. Bauer 4 Year Mayor w/TC Consent Tenured 

Township Clerk: Michele Seigfried 3 Year Township Council Tenured 

Registrar of Vital Statistics: Michele Seigfried 3 Year Township Council Tenured 

Deputy Registrar: Beth Dupnak 3 Year Registrar 06/30/21 

Collector of Taxes/Tax Search Officer: Janice Garcia 4 Year Mayor Tenured 

Municipal Court Judge: R. Douglas Hoffman 3 Year Mayor w/ TC Consent 12/31/19 
Prosecutor: Christopher K. Koutsouris 1 Year Mayor w/ TC Consent 12/31/19 
Public Defender: John W. Hartmann 1 Year Mayor w/ TC Consent 12/31/19 
Director of Public Safety, David Fried same/Mayor Mayor 12/31/21 
Director of Public Works: Chris Rupp same/Mayor Mayor w/ TC Consent 12/31/21 

Court Administrator: Carol Gaynor 1 Year Mayor w/ TC Consent 08/08/20 

Tax Assessor: Gregory Busa 4 Year Mayor w/ TC Consent Tenured 
Construction Code Official: Roger Fort 4 Year Mayor w/TC Consent Tenured 
Fire Subcode Official: James Yates 4 Year Mayor w/ TC Consent Tenured 
Plumbing Subcode Official: Sergio Amoedo 4 Year Executive Order 02/22/23 
Electrical Subcode Official: James French 4 Year Executive Order 06/18/22 
Building SubcodeOfficiial: Jody Mazeall 4 Year Executive Order 03/26/22 
Zoning Officer: Ann Bell same/Mayor Mayor 12/31/21 
 
  



West Windsor Officials 
 
West Windsor Township 
271 Clarksville Road 
P.O. Box 38 
West Windsor, NJ 08550 
Attn: To the person you are addressing 
 
 
Hemant Marathe, Mayor 
Email: http://www.westwindsornj.org/mayor-mail-form.html 
Term Expires: 12/31/21 
 
Councilwoman Virginia Manzari, Council President 
Email: vmanzari@westwindsortwp.com 
Term Expires: 12/31/21 
 
Couincilman Michael Ray Stevens 
Email: amiller@westwindsortwp.com 
Term Expires: 12/31/23 
 
Councilwoman Andrea Sue Mandel 
Email: amandel@westwindsortwp.com  
Term Expires: 12/31/23  
 
Councilwoman Linda Geevers  
Email: lgeevers@westwindsortwp.com 
Term Expires: 12/31/21 
 
Couincilwoman Sonia Gawas 
Email: sgawas@westwindsortwp.com 
Term Expires: 12/31/23 


